

Terms and Conditions | Hoops in Schools x Court Kings Giveaway

1. Introduction

By participating in the Hoops in Schools x Court Kings Giveaway, your school agrees to the following terms and conditions. The giveaway is being run in partnership by Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings.

2. Eligibility to Enter

The giveaway is open to schools that are situated within the South Auckland school clusters outlined on the official giveaway webpage here.

By entering the giveaway, you confirm that your school meets the eligibility criteria and has suitable facilities to receive two fixed outdoor basketball units.

There is a limit of one entry per school and the giveaway is completely free to enter. All dates outlined on the official giveaway page must be adhered to.

3. The Prize

The winning school will receive up to two <u>Goalrilla CV60</u> basketball units, including installation and official launch event.

The prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable, and no cash alternatives will be provided.

Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings decision on any aspect of the giveaway is final and binding, and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

4. Winner Announcement

The winning school will be announced publicly on Thursday 25th May.

5. Installation

Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings will liaise with the winning school directly to confirm dates for the installation of the basketball units and subsequent launch event.

6. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

A MOU will be established between BBNZ/Court Kings and the winning school of



the giveaway. This will provide transparency around ownership of the basketball units and ongoing maintenance responsibilities.

7. Data Protection and Publicity

You agree that any information provided when entering the competition will be used by Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings for the purposes of administering the giveaway. This includes promotion of the entry video via website and social media.

8. Limitation of Liability

Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings accepts no liability for any damage, loss, injury, or disappointment suffered by any entrants as a result of participating in the giveaway or being selected for a prize.

9. General

Basketball New Zealand and Court Kings reserves the right, at any time and without prior notice, to cancel the giveaway or amend these terms and conditions.